Transfer Equivalency Table THE UNIVERSITY OF

Sunday, June 14, 2020 M E M pH IS

The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of
Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes,
numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of
the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may
transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

ﬂ: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
23 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past

experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's
Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

2: These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will
transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools
do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students
will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will
be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be
used to meet degree requirements.

23 Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one
number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.

2: Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with
a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

23 Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude
other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general
education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table

Course Prefix
ART
ART
ART
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BSB
BSB
BSB
BSM
BSM
BU
BU
BU
BU
BUE
COM
COM
COM
DAN
ED
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
ENG
FLF

Course #
102
211
277
1414
2424
2924
2924L
141
142
365
131
451
101
111
202
257
201
100
101
308
121
100
101
201
203
204
232
300
301
312
409
425
499
202
101

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix

Course Title

Art Appreciation ‘ ART
Art Hist Sur ARTH
Oil Painting I ART
Zoology With Lab ' BIOL
Zoology II 'BIOL
Microbiology ‘ BIOL
Microbiology ‘ BIOL
Human Anat & Phys I ‘ BIOL
Human Anat & Phys II ' BIOL
Algae Fungi ' BIOL
General Microbiology ‘ BIOL
Hematol Sero \ BIOL
Elem Keyboard MGMT
Intro To Bus ' MGMT
Principles of Econ II ‘ ECON
Info Syst Us 1SDS
Prin of Economics I ‘ ECON
Intro To Rad COMM
Oral Communi ‘ COMM
Reporting ‘ JOUR
Beg Ballet I ' DANC
Reading For College 'READ
English Comp ‘ ENGL
Survey English Lit I ENGL
Surv Amer Lit ENGL
Surv Amer Lit ENGL
Surv Wrld Lit ENGL
Advanced Comp ‘ ENGL
Intro To Linguistics ENGL
Creative Writing ENGL
Adolescent & Children's Lit ‘ ENGL
Sem: Scotlnd/Am South ‘ ENGL
English Capstone Course ‘ ENGL
Survey English Lit II ENGL
French I 'FREN

Course #

1030
2010
2XXX
1XXX
2XXX
1230
1231
2010
2020
3XXX
1230
4XXX
1IXXX
1010
2020
2XXX
2010
1XXX
2381
3120
1825
1IXXX
1010
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX
4602
3511
3XXX
4XXX
4XXX
4XXX
UNAS
1010

Course Title

‘Intro To Art

‘ World Art I

Oil Painting 1

‘Zoology With Lab

\ Zoology II

‘ Microbiology

‘ Microbiology Lab
‘Anatomy/Physiology I
‘Anatomy/PhysioIogy II
‘Algae Fungi

\ Microbiology

\Hematol Sero

\Elem Keyboard

‘ Intro To Business

\ Intro to Microeconomics
‘ Info Syst Us

‘ Intro to Macroeconomics
‘ Intro To Rad

‘Oral Communication
'Reporting

‘ Ballet I

\ Reading For College

‘ English Composition
‘Survey English Lit I

‘ Surv Amer Lit

‘ Surv Amer Lit

‘ Surv Wrld Lit

‘Adv Composition

‘Intro to Linguistics

‘ Creative Writing
‘Adolescent & Children's Lit
‘Sem: Scotlnd/Am South
‘ English Capstone Course
‘Survey English Lit II

‘ Elementary French I

Credit Given

AW W W WWWWWWWWWWNWWWWWWWWWWWWWEAWWWWww

Sunday, June 14, 2020

General Ed. Category
Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Natural Science

Gen Ed English Composition

Gen Ed Literature
Gen Ed Literature
Gen Ed Literature

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Sunday, June 14, 2020

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
FLF 102 French II 'FREN 1020 'Elementary French II 4

FLF 201 French III ' FREN 2010 ‘Intermediate French I 3

FLF 202 French IV 'FREN 2020 Intermediate French 11 3

FLL 101 Elem Latin I LATN 1010 'Elementary Latin I 3

FLL 102 Elem Latin II 'LATN - 1020 'Elementary Latin I 3

FLS 101 Elementary Spanish ‘ SPAN ‘ 1010 ‘ Elementary Spanish I 3

FLS 102 Elementary Spanish 'SPAN 1020 'Elementary Spanish II 3

FLS 201 Intermediate Spanish ‘ SPAN ‘ 2010 ‘Intermediate Spanish I 3

FLS 202 Intermediate Spanish ' SPAN - 2020 Intermediate Spanish 11 3

FN 225 Nutrition 'NUTR 2202 'Nutrition 3

FN 325 Nutrition 'NUTR o 3XXX 'Nutrition 3

HIS 101 Hist West Ci CHIST CIXxX Hist West Ci 3 Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
HIS 102 Hist West Civ HIST CIXXX Hist West Civ 3 Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
HK 129 Beg Fencing ' PHED 1461, 'Beg Fencing 1

HK 171 Personal Defense For Women ‘ PHED ‘ 1413 ‘Self Defense Techniques 1

HK 207 Skin Scuba Diving 'PHED Y ‘Scuba 1

HK 239 Interm Adv Volleyball ‘ PHED ‘ 1924 ‘ Intermediate Volleyball 1

HKC 140 Aerobic Dancing ' PHED 1003 Aerobics 1

HKC 144 Conditioning ' PHED O IXXX 'Conditioning 1

HKC 148 Fitness Walking 'PHED 1008 ‘Walking Health/Fitness 2

HKD 151 Begin Ballet II ' DANC - 2825 ‘Ballet 11 2

HKH 101 Personal/Community Health ‘ EXSS ‘ 1XXX ‘PersonaI/Community Health 3

HPH 309 History of US CHIST O 3XXX History of US 3

MA 113 College Alge \ MATH \ 1710 \College Algebra 3 Gen Ed Mathematics
MA 114 Trigonometry 'MATH - 1720 ‘Trigonometry 3

MA 130 Pre-Calculus ‘ MATH ‘ 1830 ‘ Elementary Calculus 3

MA 182 Calculus II MATH 1920 Calculus 11 3

MA 204 Statistics MATH L 2XXX Statistics 3

MIS 294 Intro to Information Systems ‘ MIS ‘ 2749 ‘ Fndn/Information Systems 3

MUA 127 Secondary In MUAP O IXXX ‘Secondary In 3

MUS 112 New Horizon MUAP L IXXX 'New Horizon 3

MUT 101 Fresh Thry MUTC 1008 'Music Theory I 3

MUT 103 Freshman Thr MUTC CIXxX 'Freshman Thr 3

NU 460 Pre Nursing 'NURS XXX 'Pre Nursing 3

PED 121 Ballet I ' DANC 1825 ‘Ballet I 2

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Sunday, June 14, 2020

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
PHL 201 Intro To Phi PHIL - 1101 Classical Issues/Phil 3 Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
PHL - 306 Business Ethics  PHIL o 3XxXX 'Business Ethics 3

PLG ‘ 241 Legal Environment of Business ‘ ACCT ‘ 2XXX ‘ Legal Environment of Business 3

PSC 111 General Chemistry I ' CHEM 1110 ‘General Chemistry I 3

PSC 111l General Chemistry I Lab ' CHEM o 1111 ‘General Chemistry I Lab 1

PSC 112 Gen Chem II ' CHEM 1120 'General Chemistry II 3

PSC 212 General Physics IT 'PHYS 2020 'General Physics II 3

PSC 2121 General Physics II Lab 'PHYS - 2021 ‘General Physics II Lab 1

PSY ‘ 206 Human Growth ‘ EDPR ‘ 2111 ‘ Dvipmnt Across Lifespan 3

soc - 201 Prin Of Soci 'socI 1010 Introductory Sociology 3

TH 175 Theatre Appreciation ' THEA - 1030 Intro to Theatre 3

TH \ 200 Pract Aspects/State Makeup \ THEA \ 2XXX \ Pract Aspects/State Makeup 3

TH \ 321 Theatre Management \THEA \ 4591 \Theatre Management 3

UN - 101 Intro College Life ' GEN CIXxX Intro College Life 1

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



