Sunday, June 14, 2020



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

From: M	iss Univ	ersity For Women	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
ART	102	Art Appreciation	ART	1030	Intro To Art	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A	
ART	211	Art Hist Sur	ARTH	2010	World Art I	3		
ART	277	Oil Painting I	ART	2XXX	Oil Painting I	3		
BIO	1414	Zoology With Lab	BIOL	1XXX	Zoology With Lab	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
BIO	2424	Zoology II	BIOL	2XXX	Zoology II	3		
BIO	2924	Microbiology	BIOL	1230	Microbiology	3		
BIO	2924L	Microbiology	BIOL	1231	Microbiology Lab	1		
BSB	141	Human Anat & Phys I	BIOL	2010	Anatomy/Physiology I	3		
BSB	142	Human Anat & Phys II	BIOL	2020	Anatomy/Physiology II	3		
BSB	365	Algae Fungi	BIOL	3XXX	Algae Fungi	3		
BSM	131	General Microbiology	BIOL	1230	Microbiology	3		
BSM	451	Hematol Sero	BIOL	4XXX	Hematol Sero	3		
BU	101	Elem Keyboard	MGMT	1XXX	Elem Keyboard	3		
BU	111	Intro To Bus	MGMT	1010	Intro To Business	3		
BU	202	Principles of Econ II	ECON	2020	Intro to Microeconomics	3		
BU	257	Info Syst Us	ISDS	2XXX	Info Syst Us	3		
BUE	201	Prin of Economics I	ECON	2010	Intro to Macroeconomics	3		
СОМ	100	Intro To Rad	СОММ	1XXX	Intro To Rad	3		
СОМ	101	Oral Communi	СОММ	2381	Oral Communication	3		
СОМ	308	Reporting	JOUR	3120	Reporting	3		
DAN	121	Beg Ballet I	DANC	1825	Ballet I	2		
ED	100	Reading For College	READ	1XXX	Reading For College	3		
EN	101	English Comp	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3	Gen Ed English Composition	
EN	201	Survey English Lit I	ENGL	2XXX	Survey English Lit I	3		
EN	203	Surv Amer Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Surv Amer Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature	
EN	204	Surv Amer Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Surv Amer Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature	
EN	232	Surv Wrld Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Surv Wrld Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature	
EN	300	Advanced Comp	ENGL	4602	Adv Composition	3		
EN	301	Intro To Linguistics	ENGL	3511	Intro to Linguistics	3		
EN	312	Creative Writing	ENGL	3XXX	Creative Writing	3		
EN	409	Adolescent & Children's Lit	ENGL	4XXX	Adolescent & Children's Lit	3		
EN	425	Sem: Scotlnd/Am South	ENGL	4XXX	Sem: Scotlnd/Am South	3		
EN	499	English Capstone Course	ENGL	4XXX	English Capstone Course	3		
ENG	202	Survey English Lit II	ENGL	UNAS	Survey English Lit II	3		
FLF	101	French I	FREN	1010	Elementary French I	4		

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: M	iss Univ	ersity For Women	To: Unive	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
FLF	102	French II	FREN	1020	Elementary French II	4			
FLF	201	French III	FREN	2010	Intermediate French I	3			
FLF	202	French IV	FREN	2020	Intermediate French II	3			
FLL	101	Elem Latin I	LATN	1010	Elementary Latin I	3			
FLL	102	Elem Latin II	LATN	1020	Elementary Latin I	3			
FLS	101	Elementary Spanish	SPAN	1010	Elementary Spanish I	3			
FLS	102	Elementary Spanish	SPAN	1020	Elementary Spanish II	3			
FLS	201	Intermediate Spanish	SPAN	2010	Intermediate Spanish I	3			
FLS	202	Intermediate Spanish	SPAN	2020	Intermediate Spanish II	3			
FN	225	Nutrition	NUTR	2202	Nutrition	3			
FN	325	Nutrition	NUTR	3XXX	Nutrition	3			
HIS	101	Hist West Ci	HIST	1XXX	Hist West Ci	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Ar		
HIS	102	Hist West Civ	HIST	1XXX	Hist West Civ	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Ar		
НК	129	Beg Fencing	PHED	1461.	Beg Fencing	1			
HK	171	Personal Defense For Women	PHED	1413	Self Defense Techniques	1			
НК	207	Skin Scuba Diving	PHED	1771	Scuba	1			
НК	239	Interm Adv Volleyball	PHED	1924	Intermediate Volleyball	1			
HKC	140	Aerobic Dancing	PHED	1003	Aerobics	1			
HKC	144	Conditioning	PHED	1XXX	Conditioning	1			
HKC	148	Fitness Walking	PHED	1008	Walking Health/Fitness	2			
HKD	151	Begin Ballet II	DANC	2825	Ballet II	2			
НКН	101	Personal/Community Health	EXSS	1XXX	Personal/Community Health	3			
HPH	309	History of US	HIST	3XXX	History of US	3			
MA	113	College Alge	MATH	1710	College Algebra	3	Gen Ed Mathematics		
MA	114	Trigonometry	MATH	1720	Trigonometry	3			
MA	130	Pre-Calculus	MATH	1830	Elementary Calculus	3			
MA	182	Calculus II	MATH	1920	Calculus II	3			
MA	204	Statistics	MATH	2XXX	Statistics	3			
MIS	294	Intro to Information Systems	MIS	2749	Fndn/Information Systems	3			
MUA	127	Secondary In	MUAP	1XXX	Secondary In	3			
MUS	112	New Horizon	MUAP	1XXX	New Horizon	3			
MUT	101	Fresh Thry	MUTC	1008	Music Theory I	3			
MUT	103	Freshman Thr	MUTC	1XXX	Freshman Thr	3			
NU	460	Pre Nursing	NURS	4XXX	Pre Nursing	3			
PED	121	Ballet I	DANC	1825	Ballet I	2			

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: M	iss Univ	ersity For Women	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
PHL	201	Intro To Phi	PHIL	1101	Classical Issues/Phil	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art	
PHL	306	Business Ethics	PHIL	3XXX	Business Ethics	3		
PLG	241	Legal Environment of Business	ACCT	2XXX	Legal Environment of Business	3		
PSC	111	General Chemistry I	CHEM	1110	General Chemistry I	3		
PSC	111L	General Chemistry I Lab	CHEM	1111	General Chemistry I Lab	1		
PSC	112	Gen Chem II	CHEM	1120	General Chemistry II	3		
PSC	212	General Physics II	PHYS	2020	General Physics II	3		
PSC	212L	General Physics II Lab	PHYS	2021	General Physics II Lab	1		
PSY	206	Human Growth	EDPR	2111	Dvlpmnt Across Lifespan	3		
SOC	201	Prin Of Soci	SOCI	1010	Introductory Sociology	3		
TH	175	Theatre Appreciation	THEA	1030	Intro to Theatre	3		
ТН	200	Pract Aspects/State Makeup	THEA	2XXX	Pract Aspects/State Makeup	3		
ТН	321	Theatre Management	THEA	4591	Theatre Management	3		
UN	101	Intro College Life	GEN	1XXX	Intro College Life	1		